

INFORMATION REPORT

formation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.	
RANKLIPA SUNDIVIN SADAR PS BELLATORE Year 2021 F	IR No65[21 Date 25:12:21
Sections 46 (ii) Act	Clions
Sections 7 Other Acts & Sections	
993	Time 1103
SATURDAY Date ON 25-12-221	Time
0N 25-12-2021	Time 11.53
G.D. No. 893	t the Police Station : BELIATORE
12 4	
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. IN THE NORTH SIDE OF THE P.	S. DISTANCE APPROX-13 CM
A) Address AT GODARDIHL VILLAGE, BUS, STAND, NEAR, G.P. OFFICE LES BELL	MINKE PIST BUILDING
MOURA- GIODARDINI :- Ht J.L. NO-141, G.P. GODARDINI, ANCHAL NO	0-,71,
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.SX.	
District NIR	
Complaint / Information :	
(a) Name ASI DILIP KUMAR SINGHA ROY	
(h) Father's / Husband's Name DEBIDAS SINGHA ROY	
(c) Date / Year of Birth 18:08:1979.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(d) Nationality INDIAN	
(e) Address BELIATORE P.S., DIST- BANKURA	
Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars LAKSHMAN BAURT @ BOF KAMARDANGA, PS-5	SONAMUKHI DIST-
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	
Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	
() () () () () () () () () ()	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach seperate sheet, if required) : X	
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : >	
Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any: NA FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAIN FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAIN	T OF THE COMPLAINANT
FIR Contents : (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPENSATION IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HE	HERE WITH.
Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 46 OF BE ACT.	
1 SI BINDHESWAR GORAIN, OC BELIATORE P.	C.
registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI SHYAMANANDA MUKH	
registered the case and tookup the investigation? directed	
transferred to P.S	
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.	a over to the completion of th
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint? Informant free or cost.	

Délép temes Sieske Reg

ature / Thumb Impression of Complainant / Informant

Signature of the Officer Bornarda (Police Station with Name: BINDHES WAR GORAIN Rank: SI OF POLICE Officer-in-charge Number if any BELLAFORE POLICE STATION DIST.-BANKURA (W.B.)

To, The officer-in - charge Beliatore Police Station Beliatore, Bankura

Sir,

In producing here with the arrested person namely Lakshman Bauri @ Biltu S/O- Haru Bauri of Kamardanga, PS- Sonamukhi, Dist- Bankura along with seized 1) Approx. 20 ltrs of ID liquor in one plastic jariken, 2) One glass bottle of 375 ml containing ID liquor (Collected from SL No-1), 3) Approx 05 Ltrs of ID LIqour in a plastic Jariken, 4) One glass bottle of 375 ml containing ID liquor (collected from the seized Jariken SL No- .3), 5) One By- Cycle.

On 25.12.2021 I ASI DIlip Kumar Singha Roy of Beliatore PS along with C/478 Nandalal Paramanik, C/ 1494 Rajib Kr. Singh, HG/74 Chinmoy Saren left from PS to perform mobile duty at PS area vide GDE no- 863 date- 24.12.2021 and CC no- 2248/21 date- 24.12.2021, as per order of O/C Beliatore PS. During my mobile duty on 25.12.21 at 06:05 hrs, I received secret source information from my reliable source that the arrested persons Carry illegal ID liquor and coming from Dadhimukha side towards Godardihi village. Accordingly, I informed O/C, Beliatore P.S. and as per direction, myself along with force, left for said place to work out the information.

On 25.12.2021 at about 06:45 hrs I accompanied by force reached at Godardihi village bus stoppage near GP office and found that said arrested person was coming from Dadhimukha village side in his by-cycle, after seeing police party he tried to fled away, but we managed to detained him and after detained I found that he was carried two plastic Jariken in containing ID liquor one Jariken of 20 ltrs filled with ID liquor and another Jariken of five ltrs filled with ID liquor. On interrogation it could be learnt that he used to sell ID liquor's since long. I asked to produce for any valid documents in respect of stock or selling of this ID liquor, but he was unable to show any permission, or any valid documents. Accordingly I seized 1) Approx. 20 ltrs of ID liquor in one plastic jariken, 2) One glass bottle of 375 ml containing ID liquor (Collected from SL No-1), 3) Approx 05 Ltrs of ID Liquor in a plastic Jariken, 4) One glass bottle of 375 ml containing ID liquor (collected from the seized Jariken SL No- .3), 5) One By- Cycle and arrested him after maintain all legal formalities of arrest and maintained all guide line of NHRC rules. During seized I also collected sample from those seized articles under proper seizure list and label, duly singed by the witnesses and the arrested person.

Under the above circumstance, I request you to start a specific case against the said Lakshman Bauri @ Biltu S/O- Haru Bauri of Kamardanga, PS- Sonamukhi, Dist- Bankura and arrange for its investigation.

Received on 25.12.2021 at 07:55 mg and Blarted Beliatore P.S. care No - 65/21 dt: 25-12-21 UIS - 46 68 BE Act.

DIST.-BANKURA (W.B.)

Delep lever Singha & (ASI Dilip Kumar Singha Roy) Beliatore P.S, Bankura